City of El Paso de Robles

RESOLUTION NO. 90-51

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING

ACCEPTANCE OF AN ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

FOR DESIGN OF CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS AT THE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso de Robles has submitted application to the Federal Aviation Administration for Airport Improvement projects under the Federal Airport and Airway Safety and Capacity Expansion Act of 1987, and

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration has issued tenative fund allocation to the City in the amount of \$399,000, and

WHEREAS, this money has been allocated specifically for the asphalt overlay of Taxiways B & D at the Airport, and

WHEREAS, the City desires to proceed with the design of said project as proposed.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that:

- 1. The Engineering Services Agreement with Tartaglia-Hughes Consulting Engineers for design and engineering of Airport Improvement Project No. 03-06-0184-08 is hereby accepted and approved.
- 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute the appropriate documents relating to this project as required.

ADOPTED AND PASSED this $\underline{17th}$ day of \underline{April} , 1990 by the following vote:

AYES:

Cousins, Conway, Russell and Martin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Reneau

STEVEN W. MARTIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JERRY BANKSTON, CITY CLERK

I,Jerry Bankston City Clerk/Deputy-Gity-Glerk of
the City of El Paso de Robles, California, do hereby certify that
the foregoing Resolution No. 90-51 was duly and
regularly adopted, passed and approved by the City Council of the
City of El Paso de Robles, California, at a regular meeting
of said City Council held at the regular meeting place thereof, on
the17th day of
by the following vote:
AYES Russell, Conway, Cousins and Martin
NOES:None
ABSENT: Reneau
ABSTAINED: None
Dated this17thday ofApril, 19.90

)ss.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

City Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the City Council, City of El Paso de Robles, State of California